
11 October 2024      File Ref: OIA 49556 

Tēnā koe  

Official Information Act request 

Thank you for your information request dated 5 September 2024. You asked for the 
following information:  

“I would like to request the disclosure of any application, record or 
correspondence received by: TPK, MBIE or MSD with the, related to: 

-any application, record or correspondence from or of the Ruatahuna Farm Trust
and Mataatua Marae [these are Ruatahuna based entities];

-and any and all correspondence received by your agencies relating to the Tuhoe
Settlement, and the Services Management Plan also known as He Tapuae and
He Tapuwae.”

On 13 September 2024, you contacted Te Puni Kōkiri to further define your original 
request.  You added the following information: 

“I have noted I did not specify a timeframe of 12 months and therefore clarifying 
that here.  Also please I omitted to include all correspondence received and sent 
on the SMP as requested” 

On 16 September 2024, you were notified that the second part of your request was 
transferred to the Ministry of Social Development under section 14 of the Official 
Information Act.   

Further to the notification we contacted you to clarify that you were seeking records and 
correspondence relating specifically to any funding applications Te Puni Kōkiri received 
directly from Ruatahuna Farm Trust and Mataatua Marae.  

On 17 September 2024, you responded to clarify the scope of your original request as 
follows: 

“No, not specific to funding applications. All correspondence to and from TPK in 
the last 12 months that is related to He Tapuae / Tapuwae which for clarity 
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includes anything related to the Tuhoe Settlement, which government entities 
are required to give regard to as part of the Settlement. We are interested in the 
communication that may not have been disclosed to Tuhoe between the 3 
government entities and Tuhoe hapu or Tuhoe organisations such as the 2 
listed. The emphasis is on the SMP mechanism, therefore if there is wider 
correspondence with more than these 2 Trust’s we would be interested to be 
advised of that also”. 

On 17 September 2024, you contacted Te Puni Kōkiri to respond to the decision of a partial 
transfer as follows: 

 “That is incorrect.  The SMP is a mechanism that is led by a group of govt 
agencies, but applies to the Crown and its government agencies – TPK cannot 
be seen to be exempt from a Settlement commitment of Crown – that is as 
contracted for per the Deed of Settlement and enacted by Settlement 
legislation.  Just because TPK is not a member of the SMP does not mean it is 
exempt from Settlement Commitments made to Tuhoe.  This as TPK would 
know if also the position of Crown Law who further confirmed in that in a meeting 
of the TPK, MSD and Tuhoe.  See  Crown Law for reference. 

On 18 September 2024, you contacted Te Puni Kōkiri to advise: 

“I apologise for this, I do require disclosure of all staff names please.  This 
applies to TPK and MBIE also.” 

Your request has been considered in accordance with the Official Information Act 1982 
(the Act). 

Following the clarification you provided on 17 September 2024, we have interpreted your 
request to be for correspondence between Te Puni Kōkiri and Tūhoe hapu or Tūhoe 
organisations, in the last 12 months, subject to He Tapuae/Tapuwae.  

We note that in making our decision to partially transfer the second part of your request to 
the Ministry of Social Development, that the substantive response is more closely 
connected to the functions of the Ministry of Social Development.  

Our response has identified 14 documents in scope of your request. The documents 
and our decisions about the release of the information are set out in the table attached as 
Appendix A. 

Names of certain ndividuals have been withheld in accordance with the Act on the 
following grounds: 

• Section 9(2)(a) – to protect the privacy of natural persons.

In making the decision to withhold information, we have considered the public interest 
considerations in section 9(1) of the Act and believe that in this instance, the need to 
maintain privacy outweighs the public interest in release.  

I trust my response satisfies your request. 
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You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this 
response. Information about how to make a complaint is available at 
www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602. 
 
Please note that Te Puni Kōkiri publishes some of its OIA responses on its website, after 
the response is sent to the requester. The responses published are those that are 
considered to have a high level of public interest. We will not publish your name, address 
or contact details.  
  
If you wish to discuss any aspect of your request with us, including this decision, please 
feel free to contact us at oia@tpk.govt.nz. 
 
Ngā mihi 
 

 
 
 
Anaru Matthews  
Hautū, Te Puni Rohe | Acting Deputy Secretary  Regions  
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Appendix A: Documents - OIA request from  dated 5 September 2024 
 
 

Item Date Document description Decision 

1.  08 September 
2023 

Email: Re: request for maps Released with certain information 
withheld under section 9(2)(a) 

Attachment 1: if.4.04.076.SFM.Plan. Final.Sched2.Maps Released in full 

Attachment 2: Manawa Honey_20230908_105223 
 

Released in full 

Attachment 3: TuhoeTuawhenuaBlocks2018 02Ha Released in full 

2.  30 October 
2023  

Email: RE: Housing Enquiry     Released with certain information 
withheld under section 9(2)(a)  

Attachment 1: Community Housing Supports  Released in full  

Attachment 2: Community Repars Whānau Assessment Form  Released in full  

3.  9 November 
2023 

Email: Re: Whenua access enquiry  
 
Note: Certain information contained in this email is out of scope of your request 

Released with certain information 
withheld under section 9(2)(a) 

4.  28 November 
2023  

Email: Housing Enquiry   Released with certain information 
withheld under section 9(2)(a) 

5.  19 December 
2023  

Email: RE: Uwhiarae Marae - Maara Kai tono awhina application  Released with certain information 
withheld under section 9(2)(a) 

6.  13 February 
2024 

Email: RE: File note – close out Manawa Honey project Released with certain information 
withheld under section 9(2)(a) 
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7.  15 January 
2024 

Email: RE: status of our funding application Released with certain information 
withheld under section 9(2)(a) 

8.  15 February 
2024   

Email: Business     Released with certain information 
withheld under section 9(2)(a) 

9.  19 February 
2024 

Email: Initial Enquiry Form 
 
Note: Certain information contained in this email is out of scope of your request 

Released with certain information 
withheld under section 9(2)(a) 

10.  6 March 2024  Letter from Te Puni Kōkiri to Te Puna Ora o Mataatua  Released with certain information 
withheld under section 9(2)(a) 

11.  27 March 2024  Email: Housing Enquiry     Released with certain information 
withheld under section 9(2)(a) 

12.  28 May 2024  Email: Housing Enquiry     Released with certain information 
withheld under section 9(2)(a) 

13.  18 July 2024  Email: Housing Enquiry    Released with certain information 
withheld under section 9(2)(a) 

14.  1 August 2024  Email: Housing Enquiry    Released with certain information 
withheld under section 9(2)(a) 
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Appendix 1: Tuhoe Tuawhenua Blocks 

Block Hectares Trustee 

Apitihana T 1657ha TTT 

Apitihana X 820ha TTT 

Apitihana Y 341ha TTT 

Hauwai 243ha TTT 

Heipipi 184ha TTT 

Hiwiotewera T 1424ha TTT 

Houhi 290ha TTT 

Te Huia 356ha TTT 

Kākanui T 157ha TTT 

Kīha T 101ha TTT 

Te Kōpua  409ha TTT 

Kōpuhaea 2 149ha TTT 

Ohau 375ha TTT 

Okete  69ha TTT 

Paripari 40ha TTT 

Parekaeaea T 234ha TTT 

Raketihau 248ha TTT 

Taumaha A1T 121ha TTT 

Taumaha B4T 22ha TTT 

Taumapou 72ha TTT 

Tieke 117ha TTT 

Tongariro 1 185ha TTT 

Umukahawai B 399ha TTT 

Waituhi 453ha TTT 

Wharekākaho 176ha TTT 
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From: Mailbox - RPO - Waikato-Waiariki
To:
Subject: RE: Housing Enquiry - 
Date: Thursday, 2 November 2023 2:45:00 pm
Attachments: Community Housing Supports.docx

Community Repairs Whanau Assessment Form.docx

Tēnā koe,
Thank you for your housing repairs enquiry and information.  Currently, demand for Māori Housing Network
assistance is high. Our regional housing repairs funding for this financial year is currently being allocated to
housing repairs providers.  

To support the assessment process, please find attached a Community Repairs Whanau Assessment Form for
you to complete and return to us at your earliest convenience. These will be transferred to a housing repairs
provider once contracted as part of their overall decision-making and assessment process.

We also encourage you to review the list of community options available in the meantime that is also attached.

 Ngā Mihi,

Administrator | Kaihāpai
Te Puni Kokiri, Waikato-Waiariki

-----Original Message-----
From: tpk.web@tpk.govt.nz <tpk.web@tpk govt.nz>
Sent: Monday, October 30, 2023 6:35 PM
To: Mailbox - RPO - Waikato-Waiariki <tpk whakatane@tpk.g vt.nz>
Subject: Housing Enquiry - 
Importance: High

 Name:
 

 Phone number:
          

 Email address:
 

 My location:
 Taneatua

 Closest TPK office to me:
 Whakatāne

 My enquiry is on behalf of:
 Myself and/or my own whānau

 My housing query relates to (tick as many that apply):
 Housing repairs

 Enquiry detail:
 Repairs to roof & ceiling (leaking) & also windows.

 It's best to call me:
 

Document 2
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 Morning

 Confirmation:
 Yes
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From:  
Sent: Tuesday, November 21, 2023 7:40 AM
To: @tpk.govt.nz>;  
Subject: Re: Whenua access enquiry

Morena Korua

Just wondering if our korero fell through the gap. Havent heard any response from yourself,  

Naku Noa

Kai Pūtea o Rāroa Marae Committee​
Kaitiaki Pūtea o Rāroa Marae Trust​

  ​
​

TE PĀ O RĀROA​

​
​

Rāroa Pā; A place where tranquility and serenity rejuvenates the mind, body and soul. ​
"When the Mist rises so does Tamaruarangi Hapū!"​

​
DISCLAIMER: This e-mail message and accompanying data may contain information that is confidential and subject to privilege. If you are not the
intended recipient, you are notified that ny use, dissemination, distribution or copying of this message or data is prohibited Rāroa Marae Committee
and Raroa Marae Trust will not accept liability for any loss or damage caused by using any material or attachments contained in this message. ​

​

From: @tpk.govt.nz>
Sent: Thursday, 9 November 2023 3:01 pm
To:  < @tpk.govt.nz>
Cc: 
Subject: Whenua access enquiry

Kia ora 

contacted Te Puni Kōkiri to talk to you about what support is available for unlocking/gaining access to
whenua (marae) in Waimana.

Can you please contact her on  to provide key information?

Ngā mihi
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Please note: I advised that if the kaupapa progresses to a funding application under Whenua Māori Service and is
governed by an Ahu Whenua Trust, Marae Trust, Whānau Trust, Business or other governing entity that TPK
are obligated to Te Uru Taumatua under He Tapuae – SMP to actively seek/endorsement from TUT for their
application and/or proposal to access potential TPK investment funds.

Advisor | Kaitohu
Whakatāne

Tauwaea DDI : +  | Waea Pūkoro M : +
Waea Whakaahua F : 0800 875 329

Te Puni Kōkiri, 58 Commerce Street, Whakatāne 3120, New Zealand
PO Box 26, Whakatāne 3158, New Zealand

  Te Puni Kōkiri Website      Kōkiri Magazin       Facebook
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From:
To:
Subject: Housing Enquiry
Date: Tuesday, 28 November 2023 3:06:00 pm
Attachments: image001.png

image002.png
image003.png
image004.png

Tēnā koe,

Ngā mihi o te wā.

Thank you for your enquiry for Te Puni Kōkiri Papakainga investment funding.

Te Puni Kōkiri is a Crown agency, and cognisant of the He Tapuae - Service Management Plan which is part of
the Crowns obligations under the Treaty Settlement with Ngai Tuhoe. The He Tapuae – Service Management
Plan includes key relationship protocols that Crown agencies are expected to understand and work towards
managing the agreed protocols.  Te Puni Kōkiri as a Crown agency, along with other agencies is also expected to
work to these protocols.   

Moving forward, all Ngai Tuhoe existing and future enquiries/applications for investment funding to Te Puni
Kōkiri will be considered through the He Tapuae – Service Management Plan protocols to ensure the Crowns
obligations under the Treaty Settlement with Ngai Tuhoe are maintained.  

To progress your request for potential funding, Te Puni Kōkiri requires you to act vely seek endorsement for your
application from Te Uru Taumatua which is the PSGE entity that manages the obligations and responsibilities for
the He Tapuae – Service Management Plan protocol . When endorsement is acquired, we will progress your
application through the various programme funding criter a for potential investment.

The contact person at Te Uru Taumatua is: 

Ngā manaakitanga, nā

Manukura Team Leader
Te Puni Kōkiri, Te Moana a Toi
Tauranga and Whakatane

Tauwaea DDI :  | Waea Pūkoro M : 
Waea Whakaahua F : 0800 875 329

Te Pun  Kōkiri, Unit 3 , 51-53 Fifteenth Avenue, Tauranga 3112, New Zealand
PO Box 69, Tauranga 3114, New Zealand

  Te Puni Kōkiri Website      Kōkiri Magazine      Facebook
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We believe this notion of reviving our old maara of our kuia koroua are crucial for our survival with regards to
rising food and petrol prices, and will help us through this time for whanau, hapū and also extend to helping
our whanau outside of Uwhiarae. 

We hope you could consider our application and get back to us, or pass on to the necessary avenues. 

Please get back to us with any patai, or any additional information you might require on our side. 

We wish you all a Meri Kirihimete me mihi hoki o te tauhou pakeha, nga manaakitanga I nga hararei ki a
koutou, 

Nga mihi, nga mātau, 

Nga Uri o Te Paena, Ruatahuna
Committee chairman  Secretary  Treasurer 
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Just checking this with you, before I save the following as an engagement in SF regarding Manawa Honey
(I’ll get IPS to withdraw based on the rational below).

Manawa Honey NZ, a Māori-owned honey business in Ruatāhuna, sought funding for a post-launch marketing
initiative targeting its online store and Amazon platforms in the US market. This funding, part of a collaborative trial
between Te Puni Kōkiri and NZTE, aims to boost sales, establish credibility, and solidify its position as a premium
honey brand. Previous funding supported market research and validation.

Approval for the project was granted subject to further clarifications from the Investment Sub-committee (ISC).
Questions arose regarding compliance with the He Tapuae agreement and the demarcation of the "Tūhoe rohe".
This agreement, though not directly signed by TPK, underscores the need to acknowledge the mana of Te Uru
Taumatua and adhere to the Engagement Protocols agreed with Crown agencies. Despite
reluctance to approach Ngai Tūhoe for consent, it was deemed imperative to uphold the spirit and intent of the
Tūhoe agreement.

Email exchanges between stakeholders occurred, discussing the need to clarify He Tapuae's geographical impact
and implications for funding programs. The key issue is whether the project aligns with He Tapuae, given its
location and the Crown's commitments. Further delays could hinder timely marke  expansion opportunities fo
Māori exporters.

Given the uncertainties surrounding the legal position and the definition of the Tūhoe Rohe, it was agreed to
withdraw the project pending further clarification. The options discussed, including waiting for legal and MSD
responses or seeking TUT's views on rohe boundaries, were deemed impractical due to time constraints and
potential relationship damage.

Therefore, in alignment with the decision, the project with Manawa Honey NZ will be withdrawn until such time as
clarity is achieved regarding the geographical application of H  Tapuae and the Tūhoe Rohe. This decision was
communicated to all relevant parties involved  ncluding Manawa Hon y NZ and NZTE.

· He Tapuae – Service Management Agr em nt: He Tapuae is a service management agreement between
Crown agencies and Tūhoe, aimed at facilitating collaboration and partnership in the delivery of services
to Tūhoe communities. It outlines principles and protocols for engagement between the Crown and
Tūhoe, emphasizing mutual respect, cultural sensitivity  and cooperation in service delivery.

· Te Uru Taumatua: Te Uru Taumatua is the Tūhoe tribal authority responsible for representing the interests
of Tūhoe and pr motin  their cultural, social, and economic well-being. It holds significant mana
(authorit ) within Tūhoe communitie  and plays a central role in negotiations and agreements with Crown
agencies, such as He Tapuae. Te Uru T umatua also oversees the implementation of initiatives aimed at
advancing Tūhoe aspirations and self-governance.

Action Items:

· Notify Manawa Hon y NZ and NZTE of the decision to withdraw the project pending clarification on He
Tapuae and Tūhoe Rohe.

· Await further guidance from TPK Legal and MSD regarding the geographical application of He Tapuae.
· Cont nue engagement with stakeholders to ensure alignment with Tūhoe agreement principles.

Let me know if you have any thoughts.

Kia tau ngā manaakitanga,

Advisor | Kaitohutohu
Te Tari Matua

Tauwaea DDI : | Waea Pūkoro M : 
Waea Whakaahua F : 0800 875 329

Te Puni Kōkiri, Te Puni Kōkiri House, 143 Lambton Quay, Wellington 6011, New Zealand
PO Box 3943, Wellington 6140, New Zealand

  Te Puni Kōkiri Website      Kōkiri Magazine      Facebook
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and will update you as soon as I receive their response.

Ngā manaakitanga, nā

Senior Advisor, Māori Business Growth | Kaitohu
Matua Tupu Pakihi Māori
Te Puni Kōkiri, Hamilton

Tauwaea DDI : | Waea Pūkoro M : 
Waea Whakaahua F : 0800 875 329 | Paetukutuku W : www.tpk.govt.nz

Te Puni Kōkiri, 126 Rostrevor Street, Hamilton 3204, New Zealand
Private Bag 3020, Waikato Mail Centre, Hamilton 3240, New Zealand

From: @manawahoney.co.nz @manawahoney.co.nz> 
Sent: Monday, January 15, 2024 2:28 PM
To:
Subject: status of our funding application

Kia ora
Nga mihi o te Tau hou ki a koe e te hoa.
Hope you have had a restful break, but you’re now back on board!
Can you please advise the status of application for funding post launch marketing of Manawa Honey in USA?
Nga mihi naku noa na

 Manawa Honey NZ | 363a Mataatua Rd, Ruata una 3079, New Zealand | P: +64 7 3663 166 | W:
www.manawahoney.co.nz
Best Tasting Honey in the World - Winner Black Jar International Honey Tasting Contest, USA

London Honey Awards – Manawa Honey Wins in London Honey Awards

Give us feedback on Google

Find and follow us on:  
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From: on behalf of mailbox-rpo-waikatowaiariki@tpk.govt.nz
To:
Subject: Business
Date: Thursday, 15 February 2024 4:01:00 pm
Attachments: image001.png

image002.png
image003.png
image004.png

Tēnā koe ,
 
Ngā mihi o te wā.

Thank you for your enquiry/application for Te Puni Kōkiri investment funding.

Te Puni Kōkiri is a Crown agency, and cognisant of the He Tapuae - Service Management Plan which is part of
the Crowns obligations under the Treaty Settlement with Ngai Tuhoe. The He Tapuae – Service Management
Plan includes key relationship protocols that Crown agencies are expected to unde stand and work towa ds
managing the agreed protocols.  Te Puni Kōkiri as a Crown agency, along with o her agencies is also expected
to work to these protocols.  

Moving forward, all Ngai Tuhoe existing and future enquiries/applications for investment funding to Te Puni
Kōkiri will be considered through the He Tapuae – Service Management Plan protocols to ensure the Crowns
obligations under the Treaty Settlement with Ngai Tuhoe are maintained.   

To progress your application for potential funding, Te Puni Kōkiri requires you to actively seek endorsement for
your application from Te Uru Taumatua which is the PSGE ntity that manages the obligations and
responsibilities for the He Tapuae – Service Management Plan protocols  When endorsement is acquired, we
will progress your application through the various pr gramme fund ng criteria for potential investment.

The contact person at Te Uru Taumatua is: 

Nga Mihi,

Administrator | Kaihāpai
Te Puni Kokiri, Waikato Waia iki

Tauwaea DDI :  | Waea Pūkoro M : 
Waea Whakaahua F : 0800 875 329

Te Pu  Kōkiri 126 Rostrevor Street, Hamilton 3204, Aotearoa
Private Bag 3020 Waikato Mail Centre, Hamilton 3240 Aotearoa

  Te Puni Kōkiri Website      Kōkiri Magazine      Facebook
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From:
To:
Subject: Housing Enquiry
Date: Wednesday, 27 March 2024 4:59:00 pm
Attachments: image001.png

image002.png
image003.png
image004.png

Tēnā koe 

Thank you for your enquiry for Te Puni Kōkiri investment funding for Housing.

Te Puni Kōkiri is a Crown agency, and cognisant of the He Tapuae - Service Management Plan which is part of
the Crowns obligations under the Treaty Settlement with Ngai Tuhoe. The He Tapuae – Service Management
Plan includes key relationship protocols that Crown agencies are expected to understand and work towards
managing the agreed protocols.  Te Puni Kōkiri as a Crown agency, along with other gencies is also expected
to work to these protocols.  

Moving forward, all Ngai Tuhoe existing and future enquiries/applications for investment funding t  Te Puni
Kōkiri will be considered through the He Tapuae – Service Management Plan protocols to ensure the Crowns
obligations under the Treaty Settlement with Ngai Tuhoe are maintained.   

To progress your application for potential funding, Te P ni Kōkiri requires you to actively seek endorsement for
your application from Te Uru Taumatua which is the PSGE entity that manages the bligations and
responsibilities for the He Tapuae – Service Management Plan protocols  Whe  endorsement is acquired, we
will progress your application through the variou  programme fund ng criteria for potential investment.

The contact person at Te Uru Taumatua is: 

Nga Mihi,

Administrator | Kaihāpai
Te Puni Kokiri, Waikat Waia iki

Tauwaea DDI :  Waea Pūkoro M : 
W ea Whakaahua F : 

Te Pun  Kōkiri 126 Rostrevor Street, Hamilton 3204, Aotearoa
P ivate Bag 3020 Waikato Mail Centre, Hamilton 3240 Aotearoa

  Te Puni Kōkiri Website      Kōkiri Magazine      Facebook

Document 11

9(2)(a)

9(2)

9(2)(a) 9(2)(a)
s9(2)(a)

RELE

D U
NDE

THE  

OFFIC
IA

IN
FORMA

IO
N ACT 

RELE
ASED U

NDER THE  

OFFIC
IAL I

NFORMATIO
N ACT 



From:
To:
Subject: Housing Enquiry
Date: Tuesday, 28 May 2024 3:23:00 pm
Attachments: image001.png

image002.png
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image004.png

Tēnā koe 

Ngā mihi o te wā.

Thank you for your enquiry for Te Puni Kōkiri funding.

Te Puni Kōkiri is a Crown agency, and cognisant of the He Tapuae - Service Management Plan which is pa t of
the Crowns obligations under the Treaty Settlement with Ngai Tuhoe. The He Tapua  – Se vice Management
Plan includes key relationship protocols that Crown agencies are expected to understand and work towards
managing the agreed protocols.  Te Puni Kōkiri as a Crown agency, along with ther agencies is also expected
to work to these protocols.  

Moving forward, all Ngai Tuhoe existing and future enquiries/applications for investment funding to Te Puni
Kōkiri will be considered through the He Tapuae – Service Management Plan pr tocols to ensure the Crowns
obligations under the Treaty Settlement with Ngai Tuhoe are maintained.   

To progress your application for potential funding, Te Pun  Kōkiri requires you o actively seek endorsement for
your application from Te Uru Taumatua which is he PSGE entity that manages the obligations and
responsibilities for the He Tapuae – Service Management Plan pro ocols. When endorsement is acquired, we
will progress your application through the various programme funding criteria for potential investment.

The contact person at Te Uru Taumatua is: 

Nga Mihi,

Administrator | Kaihāpai
Te Puni Kokiri  Waikato-Waiariki

Tau a a DDI : | Waea Pūkoro M : 
Waea Whakaahua F : 

Te Puni Kōkiri 126 Rostrevor Street, Hamilton 3204, Aotearoa
Private Bag 3020 Waikato Mail Centre, Hamilton 3240 Aotearoa

  Te Puni Kōkiri Website      Kōkiri Magazine      Facebook
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From:
To:
Subject: Housing Enquiry
Date: Thursday, 18 July 2024 12:37:00 pm
Attachments: image001.png
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image003.png
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Tēnā koe 

Ngā mihi o te wā.

Thank you for your enquiry for Te Puni Kōkiri funding.

Te Puni Kōkiri is a Crown agency, and cognisant of the He Tapuae - Service Management Plan which is part of
the Crowns obligations under the Treaty Settlement with Ngai Tuhoe. The He Tapuae – Service Management
Plan includes key relationship protocols that Crown agencies are expected to unde stand and work towa ds
managing the agreed protocols.  Te Puni Kōkiri as a Crown agency, along with o her agencies is also expected
to work to these protocols.  

Moving forward, all Ngai Tuhoe existing and future enquiries/applications for investment funding to Te Puni
Kōkiri will be considered through the He Tapuae – Service Management Plan protocols to ensure the Crowns
obligations under the Treaty Settlement with Ngai Tuhoe are maintained.   

To progress your application for potential funding, Te Puni Kōkiri requires you to actively seek endorsement for
your application from Te Uru Taumatua which is the PSGE ntity that manages the obligations and
responsibilities for the He Tapuae – Service Management Plan protocols  When endorsement is acquired, we
will progress your application through the various pr gramme fund ng criteria for potential investment.

The contact person at Te Uru Taumatua is: 

Ngā mihi,

Administrator | Kaihā ai
Te Puni Kokiri, Waikato-Waiariki

Tauwaea DDI : | Waea Pūkoro M : 
Waea Whakaahua F : 0800 875 329

Te Puni Kōkiri 126 Rostrevor Street, Hamilton 3204, Aotearoa
Private Bag 3020 Waikato Mail Centre, Hamilton 3240 Aotearoa

  Te Puni Kōkiri Website      Kōkiri Magazine      Facebook
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From:
To:
Subject: Housing Enquiry
Date: Thursday, 1 August 2024 12:27:00 pm
Attachments: image001.png
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Tēnā koe 
 
Ngā mihi o te wā.

Thank you for your enquiry/application for Te Puni Kōkiri investment funding.

Te Puni Kōkiri is a Crown agency, and cognisant of the He Tapuae - Service Management Plan which is part of
the Crowns obligations under the Treaty Settlement with Ngai Tuhoe. The He Tapuae – Service Management
Plan includes key relationship protocols that Crown agencies are expected to unde stand and work towa ds
managing the agreed protocols.  Te Puni Kōkiri as a Crown agency, along with o her agencies is also expected
to work to these protocols.  

Moving forward, all Ngai Tuhoe existing and future enquiries/applications for investment funding to Te Puni
Kōkiri will be considered through the He Tapuae – Service Management Plan protocols to ensure the Crowns
obligations under the Treaty Settlement with Ngai Tuhoe are maintained.   

To progress your application for potential funding, Te Puni Kōkiri requires you to actively seek endorsement for
your application from Te Uru Taumatua which is the PSGE ntity that manages the obligations and
responsibilities for the He Tapuae – Service Management Plan protocols  When endorsement is acquired, we
will progress your application through the various pr gramme fund ng criteria for potential investment.

The contact person at Te Uru Taumatua is: 

Nga Mihi,

Administrator | Kaihāpai
Te Puni Kokiri, Waikato Waia iki

Tauwaea DDI :  | Waea Pūkoro M : 
Waea Whakaahua F : 0800 875 329

Te Pu  Kōkiri 126 Rostrevor Street, Hamilton 3204, Aotearoa
Private Bag 3020 Waikato Mail Centre, Hamilton 3240 Aotearoa

  Te Puni Kōkiri Website      Kōkiri Magazine      Facebook
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